employed by them on the Settlement Date, or as may otherwise be regulated 

under the Recharge Policy. 

5. FSP LIMITS 

5.1 Overall company Limit 14.1(b) 

5.1.1 Subject to Rule 5.1.4, the aggregate number of Shares at any one time 

which may be Allocated under the FSP shall not exceed 35,000,000 

(thirty five-million) Shares. 

5.1.2 The limit referred to in Rule 5.1.1 shall include the following: 

5.1.2.1 Shares held by a Subsidiary in treasury account or a trust 

established by the Company which holds Shares in treasury 

account and which have been utilised by the Company in